Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Total

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Canada
237
87.1%
571
70.4%
28
56.0%
209
79.8%
1045
74.9%

Reg. Min.

Funds
263
96.7%
589
72.6%
37
74.0%
195
74.4%
1084
77.7%

2011

Outside
Canada

35
12.9%
240
29.6%
22
44.0%
53
20.2%
350
25.1%

2011

Other
Funds

3.3%
222
27.4%
13
26.0%
67
25.6%
311
22.3%

Total
272
100.0%
811
100.0%
50
100.0%
262
100.0%
1395
100.0%

Total
272
100.0%
811
100.0%
50
100.0%
262
100.0%
1395
100.0%
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FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY

TABLE E-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN BRITISH COLUMBIA TRAINING PROGRAMS

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE
2011/12 to 2015/16

Canada
230
80.4%
594
76.2%
28
56.0%
204
77.9%
1056
76.6%

POST-M

Reg. Min.

Funds
278
97.2%
605
77.6%
37
74.0%
193
73.7%
1113
80.8%

2012

Outside
Canada

56
19.6%
186
23.8%
22
44.0%
58
22.1%
322
23.4%

Total Canada
286 244
100.0% 79.5%
780 609
100.0% 71.7%
50 25
100.0% 51.0%
262 211
100.0% 77.6%
1378 1089
100.0% 73.7%
TABLE E-2

2013

Outside
Canada

63
20.5%
240
28.3%
24
49.0%
61
22.4%
388
26.3%

Total
307
100.0%
849
100.0%
49
100.0%
272
100.0%
1477
100.0%

.D. TRAINEES IN BRITISH COLUMBIA TRAINING PROGRAMS

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY

2012

Other
Funds

8
2.8%
175
22.4%
13
26.0%
69
26.3%
265
19.2%

SOURCE OF FUNDING
2011/12 to 2015/16

Total
286
100.0%
780
100.0%
50
100.0%
262
100.0%
1378
100.0%

Reg. Min.

Funds
303
98.7%
631
74.3%
39
79.6%
189
69.5%
1162
78.7%

2013

Other
Funds

4
1.3%
218
25.7%
10
20.4%
83
30.5%
315
21.3%

Total
307
100.0%
849
100.0%
49
100.0%
272
100.0%
1477
100.0%

Canada
271
79.2%
642
72.5%
24
50.0%
201
74.2%
1138
73.6%

Reg. Min.

Funds
340
99.4%
653
73.7%
36
75.0%
184
67.9%
1213
78.4%

2014

Outside
Canada

71
20.8%
244
27.5%
24
50.0%
70
25.8%
409
26.4%

2014

Other
Funds

0.6%
233
26.3%
12
25.0%
87
32.1%
334
21.6%

Total
342
100.0%
886
100.0%
48
100.0%
271
100.0%
1547
100.0%

Total
342
100.0%
886
100.0%
48
100.0%
271
100.0%
1547
100.0%

Canada
283
76.9%
673
72.8%
24
54.5%
203
76.9%
1183
73.9%

Reg. Min.

Funds
368
100.0%
690
74.7%
33
75.0%
186
70.5%
1277
79.8%

2015

Outside
Canada

85
23.1%
251
27.2%
20
45.5%
61
23.1%
417
26.1%

2015

Other
Funds

0.0%
234
25.3%
11
25.0%
78
29.5%
323
20.2%

Total
368
100.0%
924
100.0%
44
100.0%
264
100.0%
1600
100.0%

Total
368
100.0%
924
100.0%
44
100.0%
264
100.0%
1600
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties
Surgical Specialties
Total

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine Count
Col %
Medical Specialties Count
Col %

Lab Medicine Specialties Count

Col %
Surgical Specialties Count
Col %
Total Count
Col %

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-3

GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS

EXITING FROM BRITISH COLUMBIA TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

2011 2012 2013 2014

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count

87 37.8% 98 37.5% 97 35.9% 101

98 42.6% 114 43.7% 125 46.3% 120

3 1.3% 5 1.9% 5 1.9% 6

42 18.3% 44 16.9% 43 15.9% 50

230 100.0% 261 100.0% 270 100.0% 277

TABLE E-4
INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES
EXITING FROM BRITISH COLUMBIA TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
BY
LEGAL STATUS
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2011 to 2015
2011 2012 2013 2014
CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa

18 1 19 16 0 16 21 2 23 30 0
46.2% 0.7% 10.2% 35.6% 0.0% 8.3% 43.8% 1.9% 15.1% 45.5% 0.0%
15 102 117 24 110 134 18 67 85 26 90
38.5% 69.4% 62.9% 53.3% 74.3% 69.4% 37.5% 64.4% 55.9% 39.4% 70.9%
0 6 6 4 4 8 2 5 7 3 2
0.0% 4.1% 3.2% 8.9% 2.7% 4.1% 4.2% 4.8% 4.6% 4.5% 1.6%
6 38 44 1 34 35 7 30 37 7 35
15.4% 25.9% 23.7% 2.2% 23.0% 18.1% 14.6% 28.8% 24.3% 10.6% 27.6%
39 147 186 45 148 193 48 104 152 66 127
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2011 to 2015

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)

Col %
36.5%
43.3%
2.2%
18.1%
100.0%

Total
30
15.5%
116
60.1%
5
2.6%
42
21.8%
193
100.0%

Count
105
112

CC/PR
31
50.0%
22
35.5%
4
6.5%

8.1%
62
100.0%

2015

45
265

2015

Visa
0
0.0%
88
64.2%
4
2.9%
45
32.8%
137
100.0%

Col %
39.6%
42.3%

1.1%
17.0%
100.0%

Total
31
15.6%
110
55.3%
8
4.0%
50
25.1%
199
100.0%





